JIS symbol
Specifications
Model No. GT9075 GT9090 GT9120 GT9150 GT9190 GT9240 GT9300 GT9380 GT9450
Applicable air compressor kW 75 90 120 150 190 240 300 380 450
Working
range
Working fluid Compressed air
Inlet air temperature °C 5 (41°F) to 60 (140°F)

Discontinued model
GT9000 Series
How to order
Selection guideHow to order (air-cooling)
B  Option
 *1
 Precautions for model No. selection
*1: Indicate options in alphabetical order.
*2: Specify the voltage for item C  even when the model is a standard product.
Example: GT9090-AC200V
*3: Option H3 is packaged in plywood.
*4: The instruction manual and nameplates are provided in Japanese and English.
However, the proof pressure certificate (GT9240 and higher) is available as Japanese
text only. Contact CKD when an English version is required.
*5: Contact CKD if a photo of the completed product is required.
*6: Contact CKD to designate the color of the body panel.
AC380VGT9 075 G Code Content
A Capacity category
075 75 kW
090 90 kW
120 120 kW
150 150 kW
190 190 kW
240 240 kW
300 300 kW
380 380 kW
450 450 kW
B  Option
Blank Standard products
G Different voltage compatible
H2 SUS nameplate
H3 Simple export packaging
N1 Copper tube rust proof coating
C  Voltage
200 VAC
220 VAC (60Hz only standard)
230 VAC
240 VAC
380 VAC
400 VAC
415 VAC
440 VAC
480 VAC
C  Voltage
*2
Selection guide
(1) Temperature compensation coefficient
Inlet air temperature (°C) 35 40 45 50 55 60
Pressure dew point (°C) 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 15 10 15
Ambient
temperature
(°C)
25 1.29 1.29 1.14 1.24 0.91 0.99 0.69 0.75 0.46 0.50 0.23 0.25
30 1.25 1.29 1.04 1.13 0.83 0.91 0.62 0.68 0.42 0.45 0.21 0.23
32 1.20 1.29 1.00 1.09 0.80 0.87 0.60 0.65 0.40 0.44 0.20 0.22
35 1.13 1.23 0.94 1.02 0.75 0.82 0.56 0.61 0.38 0.41 0.19 0.20
40 1.01 1.10 0.84 0.92 0.67 0.73 0.50 0.55 0.34 0.37 0.17 0.18
(2) Inlet air pressure coefficient
Inlet air pressure (MPa) 0.10 0.20 0.29 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 0.93 0.98

タイプライターテキスト
Discontinued model
How to order (water-cooling)
B  Option
 *1
 Precautions for model No. selection
*1: Indicate options in alphabetical order.
*2: Specify the voltage for item C  even when the model is a standard product.
Example: GT9090W-AC200V
*3: Option H3 is packaged in plywood.
*4: The instruction manual and nameplates are provided in Japanese and English.
However, the proof pressure certificate (GT9240W and higher) is available as
Japanese text only. Contact CKD when an English version is required.
*5: Contact CKD if a photo of the completed product is required.
*6: Contact CKD to designate the color of the body panel.
AC380VGT9 W075 G
Code Content
A  Capacity category
075 75 kW
090 90 kW
120 120 kW
150 150 kW
190 190 kW
240 240 kW
300 300 kW
380 380 kW
450 450 kW
B  Option
Blank Standard products
G Different voltage compatible
H2 SUS nameplate
H3 Simple export packaging
N1 Copper tube rust proof coating
C  Voltage
200 VAC
220 VAC (60Hz only standard)
230 VAC
240 VAC
380 VAC
400 VAC
415 VAC
440 VAC
480 VAC
C  Voltage
 *2
Selection guide

*2: For compatibility with pressure dew points of less than 10°C, contact CKD separately.
GT9000W Series
How to order
Selection guide
A  Capacity category
F.R.L
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
PresSW
Shutoff
SlowStart
FlmResistFR
Oil-ProhR
MedPresFR
No Cu/
PTFE FRL
Outdrs FR
F.R.L
(Related)
CompFRL
LgFRL
PrecsR
VacF/R
Clean FR
ElecPneuR
AirBoost
SpdContr
Silncr
CheckV/
other
Jnt/tube
AirUnt
PrecsCompn
Mech/
ElecPresSw
ContactSW
AirSens
PresSW
Cool
AirFloSens/
Contr
WaterRtSens
TotAirSys
(Total Air)
TotAirSys
(Gamma)
RefrDry
DesicDry
HiPolymDry
MainFiltr
Dischrg
etc
Ending
1581
ID5252
長方形
ID5252
タイプライターテキスト
Discontinued model
Dimensions
*1: Select either the right or left panel for installation of the cooling water piping.
*2: Installation of the drain trap can be selected to be on either the right or left side panel.
Model No. A B C D E F G H I J K
GT9090W 1276 672 1120 336 290 460 1411 (303) 780 712 752
GT9120W 1276 672 1260 336 403 655 1375 (221) 295 712 752
GT9150W 1332 950 1290 475 296 720 1432 (221) 260 990 1030
GT9190W 1332 950 1290 475 226 860 1432 (221) 260 990 1030
Model No. L M N O P Q R S T
GT9090W 130 700 Union Rc2 870 120 1095 840 107 310
GT9120W 214 935 Flange 2 1/2B 1010 120 1235 840 107 445
GT9150W 245 935 Flange 3B 990 116 1265 896 95 475
GT9190W 245 935 Flange 3B 990 116 1265 896 95 475

Ending
1586
How to order (inverter controlled water-cooling)
B  Option
 *1
A  Capacity category
 Precautions for model No. selection
*1: Indicate options in alphabetical order.
*2:  Specify the voltage for Item C  even when the model is a standard product.
Example: GT9710WV-AC200V
*3: Option H3 is packaged in plywood.
*4:  The instruction manual and nameplates are provided in Japanese and English.
However, the proof pressure certificate is available as Japanese text only. Contact
CKD when an English version is required.
*5: Contact CKD if a photo of the completed product is required.
*6: Contact CKD to designate the color of the body panel.
AC380VGT9 WV2710 G
Code Content
A  Capacity category
710 710 kW
960 960 kW
B  Option
Blank Standard products
G Different voltage compatible
H2 SUS nameplate
H3 Simple export packaging
N1 Copper tube rust proof coating
C  Voltage
200 VAC
220 VAC (60Hz only standard)
230 VAC
240 VAC
380 VAC
400 VAC
415 VAC
440 VAC
480 VAC
C  Voltage
 *2
Selection guide
(1) Temperature compensation coefficient
Inlet air temperature (°C) 35 40 45
Pressure dew point (°C) 10 18 10 18 10 18
Coefficient 1.20 1.20 1.00 1.20 0.80 0.96
Inlet air temperature (°C) 50 55 60
Pressure dew point (°C) 10 18 10 18 10 18
Coefficient 0.60 0.72 0.40 0.48 0.20 0.24
(2) Inlet air pressure coefficient
Inlet air pressure (MPa) 0.10 0.20 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 0.93
Coefficient 0.60 0.66 0.73 0.80 0.87 0.93 1.00 1.07 1.13 1.15
(3) Upper limit coefficient
Working cond (inlet press (MPa)) 0.10 0.20 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 0.93
Coefficient 0.72 0.79 0.87 0.96 1.04 1.11 1.20 1.28 1.35 1.38
When determining the appropriate model from the standard processing air rate of each model No.
Standard processing air rate × (1) Temperature correction coefficient × (2) Inlet air pressure coefficient = Maximum processing air rate
*1: Select with conditions where the value of the product of each coefficient ((1)×(2)) does not exceed the upper limit coefficient of (3).
Conditions Working conditions Selecting conditions Coefficient
Inlet air temperature 38 to 43°C 45°C
(1) 0.80
Pressure dew point 15°C 10°C
Inlet air pressure 0.55 to 0.75 MPa 0.5 MPa (2) 0.87
Frequency 50 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz
Substitute the above conditions in the above formula and determine the quantity of handling air in cases when GT9710WV is used.
Product of each coefficient
(1) × (2) = 0.80 × 0.87 = 0.69
As the (3) upper limit coefficient of 1.04, when the inlet air pressure of the working conditions is 0.5 MPa, is not exceeded,
the max. processing air rate will be 139.1 (standard processing air rate) × 0.69 = 95.9 m3/min(ANR).
If the used air quantity is less than or equal to this value, select that model.
GT9000WV2 Series
How to order
Selection guide
F.R.L
F (Filtr)